



# International Institute for Population Sciences (Deemed University)\*

An Autonomous Organization of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Indi

IIPS/Stores/Back Lease Line - RailTel/19/2021

Date: 27th April, 2021

To,
Ms. Sonia Sahu
Senior Manager,
Railtel Corporation of India Ltd
Ministry of Railway,
Western Railway Microwave Complex,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Mahalaxmi,
Mumbai – 13.

**Contact Number: 9004444159** 

#### Subject: Work Order for Backup Lease Line of 100 Mbps at IIPS Campus

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your quotation bearing no. NIL dated 10.02.2021 and am pleased to inform you that Director & Sr. Professor has accorded his approval for accepting your quote and a firm order is placed with you for supply, installation and commissioning of 100 Mbps backup lease line at IIPS Campus, Deonar, Mumbai for an aggregate sum of Rs. 27,75,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) excluding 18% GST for a period of three years as per the details given below:

Sr.	Name of the Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Period	Total
NO.					
1	100 Mbps Backup Lease Line - IBW	1 nos	9,00,000/-	3 years	27,00,000/-
2	One Time Charges				75,000/-
Total					27,75,000/-

The above is on recommendation of the ICT Unit and approval of the competent vide efile no <u>17-18/9/2021-ICT UNIT</u> and minutes dated 24/02/2021 of the nominated computer committee members.

Contd.../





## International Institute for Population Sciences (Deemed University)\*

An Autonomous Organization of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India

#### Page 2.../-

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. Before the supply, installation and commissioning of the leased line you are required to officially share the details of the technical inputs to verify the technical compliances of the institutes requirement in co-ordination with our System Manager - Shri. Anjani Kumar Mishra. You will provide inputs of deliverables such as number of Static/Public IP's, Redundancy, Download/Upload Bandwidth and Connectivity, terminal equipment's/Hardware viz. Modems/ Converter etc. Once these details are provided and verified by our System Manager, you will be officially communicated with regard to commencement of work by him.
- 2. The order is placed for 36 months. However, the performance shall be reviewed at the end of every 12 months and shall be continued for next 12 months on the satisfactory performance and adherence to the instructions received from System Manager, ICT Unit from time to time.
- 3. Director & Sr. Prof., IIPS, reserves the right to terminate/discontinue the services at any point of time giving one-month surrender notice, if the agreed terms and conditions is not met
- 4. In case of extension in the supply of service, the differential cost will be paid for the extended contract period.
- 5. All the price quoted are fixed on lump-sum basis, no escalation of cost will be allowed under any circumstances. GST @ 18% will be paid on submission of actual bill.
- 6. IIPS, Mumbai shall not pay separately any specific statutory taxes / service charges to any authority.
- 7. No hidden charges will be allowed, if any.

Contd..../-





International Institute for Population Sciences
(Deemed University)\*

An Autonomous Organization of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India

Page 3.../-

#### **Payment Conditions:**

- 1) Payment will be made as per GoI norms i.e. 30% advance payment and 70% on satisfactory delivery/installation of the backup lease line after due certification by System Manager, IIPS, Mumbai.
- 2) Payment shall be made by PFMS transfer. You need to provide bank details for the transfer.
- 3) You will submit the bill which will be processed by the ICT Section. Payment will be released only after receiving successful work completion certificate by the System Manager, ICT, IIPS.
- 4) In case of any dispute arising out of this Work Order the decision of the Director & Sr. Professor, IIPS shall be final and binding on the supplier.

You are requested to kindly send us a formal acceptance of this Work Order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Manjiri Rane)

Assistant Registrar (Admin)

Copy to:

- (1) System Manager, ICT, IIPS, Mumbai ---- for information and necessary action
- (2) Registrar, IIPS, Mumbai ---- for information please.
- (3) Dr. S.K.Singh, ICT Head, IIPS, Mumbai --- for information please
- (4) Director Office ---- for information please.
- (5) Assistant Finance Officer, IIPS, Mumbai ---- for information please
- (6) Stores ---- for information and records please

## MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED, MUMBAI



O/o Dy.General Manager (BD) 5<sup>TH</sup> Fl., West Wing, Telephone House, MTNL Marg, Dadar(West), Mumbai-400028. Tel.No.24329309 FAX: 24216538

NO. AGM(EBG)/DGM(BD)/NMEICT/2010-11

Date: 18th Jan.2011

To Dr.M.K.Kulkarni, Registrar, International Institute for Population Sciences, Govandi Station Road, Deonar, Mumbai-400088.

> Sub: Making provision of optical router with 1Gb port of single mode of 1310/1550nm Ref: Lr.No.MTNL/1070/2010 dt 22/12/2010

Sir,

With reference to above, the details as desired are given below.

- 1. 75% of an amount of Rs.1,80,000/- for IIPs has been received
- 2. MTNL Mumbai has extended optical fibre connectivity upto your Server Room and optical router with 1Gb port of single mode of 1310/1550nm will be required to put through the connectivity to your existing Server. You are kindly requested to make an arrangement for the same.
- 3. The amount includes provision and maintenance cost of 1Gbps Optical fibre connectivity between University and NKN POP at Mumbai for 10 years. Typical network settings and other settings as required will be conveyed to you as soon as MTNL receives the same from NIC.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully AGM(EBG), MTNL, Mumbai Off:24210222 Mob:9869011020 Email:agmebg1@gmail.com

### MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED, MUMBAI



O/o Dy.General Manager (BD) 5<sup>TH</sup> Fl., West Wing, Telephone House, MTNL Marg, Dadar(West), Mumbai-400028. Tel.No.24329309/24308993 FAX: 24216538

NO. AGM(EBG)/DGM(BD)/NME-ICT/10-11

Dt: 13th Dec. 2010

To

Dr. Madhav K. Kulkarni,

Registrar,

International Institute for Population Sciences, Govandi Station Road,

Deonar.

Mumbai-400088.

आह.पी.एस. / L.I.P.S. देवनार / Deonar, gias / Mumbai-400 088. 1 6 DEC 2010

प्राप्त / RECEIVED आवक सं/Inward No... 793

Sub : Demand Note for 1Gb connectivity to gath University under NME-ICT Project.

Sir.

Please refer to your application dated 26/8/2010 for providing 1Gb connectivity from your University to National Knowledge Network under NME-ICT Project.

Please receive herewith the Demand Note No.1194 dt 09/11/10 for Rs.45,00,000(25% of Rs.1,80,00,000) payable by University.

Kindly arrange to make the above payment in favour of MTNL Mumbai in the office of AO(Cash)P/W, MTNL, Telephone Building, Charanjit Rai Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Thanking you,

Encl: Demand Note No.1194 Dated 09/11/2010.

Yours faithfully

(SURENDRA BALLURGI) 13/14/10

AGM(EBG)

MTNL, Mumbai

Mob: 9869011020

L/L : 022-24210222 Email: agmebg1@gmail.com

Copy to DGM(BD) for kind information.

20/12/20 Pl. Put up 20/12/20 there Dr. Gurusway



#### MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED, MUMBAI O/O GM (LC), Telephone Building, C.R. Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

#### Provisional Demand Note For DATA Circuit.

To.

GOVA! DI STATION ROAD, EAST GOVANDI, Mumbai-400088,

Maharashtra, India TEL. No.: 25583489 Demand Note No 1194

Payable on or before: 09-Nov-10 14:45 Rs 18G00000.00 Amount:

Package: Type Of Wire:

Connection Type: Certified by MTNL NME\_ICT\_PROJECT

2-Wire

This Demand note in duplicate is to be presented for payment.

Registration No.: LS/DAT/LL/020754

LCID: 3200001442

Speed: 1 Gbps

Permanent Address: GOVANDI STATION ROAD, EAST GOVANDI, Mumbai, 400088, Maharashtra, India

End A Address : INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR POPULATION

SCIENCES

GOVANDI STATION ROAD, EAST GOVANDI,

Mumbai-400088, Maharashtra25583489

End B Address :

NATIONAL INFORMATION CENTRE

11TH FLOOR NEW ADMINISTRATIVE BLDG., OPP MANTRALAYA, NARIMAN POINT,

Mumbai 400021, Maharashtra0

Wire Center(Exchange End

MKD

Wire Center(Exchange End CPR

Charging Distance Charges are as shown below

20.00

KM/

KM. 25.00

Rate Quantity Amount

1 Nme-ict Project

Yearty

Billing Cycle

Rs.

Rs. 20000000.00

200000000.00 2,000,000.00 Rs. 18000000.00

Less:10% Total Amount (rounded):

Shull

Remarks: RS. 1,35,00,000/- TO BE PAID BY MHRD AND RS. 45,00,000/- TO BE PAID BY INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR POPULATION

SCIENCES

Commercial Officer MTVL BUNBALOSTE

वाणिज्य अधिकारी (डाटा-४)

H. Gundwany. 27/12/10.
Registrar.

1.0 03:150

admin

01123318723 CETHICESTIBLE

23238365 FAX:

N.K. Sinha, IAS Joint Secretary [T] Tel: 011 - 23387781 FAX: 011 - 23388492 E.mail: nksinha.edu@nic.in



भारत अस्पार गार्य संसाधन विकास यंत्राज्य उच्चतर विधा विभाग शास्थी भनन नई दिल्ली - 110 110 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT NOTACHDER OF HIGHER EQUICATION SHASTRI BELAVAN NEW DELIGITO III

D.O.No.F.18-28/2009-DL

12th February, 2010

Dear Sir / Madam.

Kindly reter to my letter No. 16-3/2009-DL, dated 21" August, 2009 [copy enclosed] regarding Optical Fibre Cable (OFC) based [1] Gops connectivity to National Knowledge Network (NKN) Point of Presence (PoP) to all the banafide Universilles in the country under the National Mission on Education through ICT (NME-ICT) on a 75 25 cost sharing basis between the Central Govt. and the Universities concerned, which includes university level institutions. You would be glad to know that BSNL - MTNL combine has etarted the work in this regard. This is in addition to the already ongoing work of progressively providing 30 Mbps Broadband over Virtual Private Network (BBoVPN) to all the boriside Colleges of the country through upto 20 individual connections over copper wire with ADSL modems on 75: 25 cost sharing basis between the Central Govt and the respective Colleges. You are also sware that 25 % contribution of the University and the College has to be paid by them to the BSNL directly. As indicated earlier, the approximate one time upfront payment for each University works out to Rs. 50 iso plus service) tax for the connectivity for a 10 year period and Rs. 10 lac plus service tax for setting up a Local Area Network (LAN), of 400 nodes, if required by the University in case of Colleges, approximate guarterly payment works but to Rs. 6500/. only, BSNL, on its part has agreed to provide 10% rabets on cost of connectivity

- As the connectivity is the key to delivery of e-contents and collaboration between institutions / academicians / exparts / researchers, in order to fast track the roll out of connectivity to Universities and Colleges, I would request you kindly to expeditiously take the following steps:
- (a) obtain required approvals for meeting the upfront payments to BSNL for the 1 Gbps link to NKN budget provision for the same. to NKN and for the LAN and to made adequate
- (b) nominate a nodel officer whom BSNL / MTNL could contact for these works, and who , in turn, could co-ordinate these activities in the University on your behalf,
- identify a 10' x 10' room where the 1 Gbps connectivity could be provided and routers / switches for NKN connectivity and LAN could be placod.

नार्व शिक्षा अकियाव

DEM(BB)/DEM(EBG

वप मधाप्रदेशक (केन) महोन

O 201 (यो ही एवं m C 10 t C. 4 di 15

N.K.Sinha Joint Secretary (DL) Tel: 23387781 EMail: nksinha.edu@nic.in

भारत सरकार मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय उच्चतर शिक्षा विभाग शास्त्री भवन नई दिल्ली - 110 115 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION SHASTRI BHAVAN NEW-DELHI-110 115

D.O. No.NMEICT (MS)/1

New Delhi, the 3rd March, 2010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to Secretary, Department of Higher Education's D.O.Letter No.16-3/2009 dated 20th January, 2009 and my D.O.Letter No.16-3/2009 dated 21st August, 2009 addressed to VCs of universities/Principal Secretaries of Higher Education of States/Educational Institutions etc. (copies enclosed for ready reference) regarding operationalization of the National Mission on Education through Information & Communication Technology (NME-ICT).

As you are aware, details regarding this Mission are available on the web site http://www.sakshat.ac.in The Mission of such a magnitude and its highly ambitious targets require active participation of all the stakeholders. Achievement of goals of the Mission could be facilitated by a set of guidelines for focused and time bound approach to specific activities and responsibilities assigned to each of the stakeholders. It is with this objective that the first set of guidelines have been prepared and are enclosed for your kind perusal and for initiating activities listed therein. The guidelines have also been uploaded on the above mentioned website for your ready reference. Suggestions for further refinement of these guidelines are most welcome.

I shall be grateful if activities enshrined in the guidelines could be initiated in your State/Institution for fully leveraging the opportunities available under NME-ICT. In case of any clarification or assistance for undertaking the Mission activities, kindly feel free to e-mail to me.

With regards,

Principal Secretaries of Higher / Technical Education of all the States

Vice Chancellors of all the Universities in India

Chief Secretaries of all the States

Yours sincer

Alc Payee

MTNL PAY

गा भारक को OH BEARE

Forty Nine Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only

\*\*49.63,500.00

10895954179

अदा क रे

FOR INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR POPULATION SCIENCE

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक State Bank of India

(03109) DEONAR MUMBAI SION TROMBAY ROAD, NEAR DEONAR BUS DEPOT, DEONER, MUMBAI 400 098.

Prefix: 0438200018

IFS Code SBIN0003109

# 1523574, #0000 50 531; 0000 f 54, 77